RAF/PS
Bag filters with viBration cleaning
GGE srl | Rio Saliceto (Reggio Emilia) Italy | www.gge.eu | info@gge.eu | tel. +39 0522 738411 | Texts, technical data and pictures are purely for guidance and do not represent contractual commitment for GGE srl | Data sheet updated on July 2, 2023
RAF/PS
Bag filters with vibration cleaning
July 2, 2023
USE
• Suction of wood shavings and dust, plastic, resins and other

• Supplied disassembled
• Collection bags Ø 620 mm
RESTRICTIONS
• Not suitable for explosive or flammable dusts, hygroscopic
dusts, dusts with humidity> 5%
• Not suitable for mechanical grinding and deburring of
metal that produce sparks
RAF/PS
Bag filters with viBration cleaning
GGE srl | Rio Saliceto (Reggio Emilia) Italy | www.gge.eu | info@gge.eu | tel. +39 0522 738411 | Texts, technical data and pictures are purely for guidance and do not represent contractual commitment for GGE srl | Data sheet updated on July 2, 2023
TECHNICAL DATA
Model Bags Bags height ø bags
Filtering
surface Sacks Motovibrators A B C
n mm mm m2 n / Ø (mm) n mm mm mm
RAF/PS/16/18 16 1800 200 18 1 / 600 1 1060 1060 3850
RAF/PS/16/23 16 2300 200 23 1 / 600 1 1060 1060 4350
RAF/PS/32/18 32 1800 200 36 2 / 600 1 2060 1060 3850
RAF/PS/32/23 32 2300 200 46 2 / 600 1 2060 1060 4350
RAF/PS/48/18 48 1800 200 54 3 / 600 1 3060 1060 3850
RAF/PS/48/23 48 2300 200 69 3 / 600 1 3060 1060 4350
RAF/PS/64/18 64 1800 200 72 4 / 600 2 4060 1060 3850
RAF/PS/64/23 64 2300 200 92 4 / 600 2 4060 1060 4350
RAF/PS/80/18 80 1800 200 90 5 / 600 2 5060 1060 3850
RAF/PS/80/23 80 2300 200 105 5 / 600 2 5060 1060 4350
The suitability of the type of filter, the air flow rate and the type of cleaning must be checked according to any regulatory restrictions in force in the place of installation.
For these models the electric vibrator is supplied but not installed.
vibratore
OPERATION